

FILED

AUG 2 0 2013

August 19, 2013 Via Overnight Delivery

Mr. Steven Reed, Executive Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street Suite 500 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

Missouri Public Service Commission

RE: Legent Communications Corporation d/b/a Long Distance America Notice of Change in Name and Adoption of New Fictitious including Adoption Supplement for Missouri PSC Tariff No. 1

Dear Mr. Reed:

The original and two (2) copies of this letter and enclosed Adoption Notice are submitted on behalf of Legent Communications Corporation d/b/a Long Distance America ("Company") as official notification that the Company has changed from Legent Communications Corporation d/b/a Long Distance America to LEGENT COMM LLC d/b/a Long Distance America d/b/a Long Distance Services. This is a change in corporate structure only with no change in ownership or key executive management.

The above mentioned changes will not affect the rates, terms or conditions of service provided to customers within Missouri. Customer notice will also not be required as their will be no major format change in the customer's bill.

Enclosed as exhibit A is the Adoption Notice for Missouri PSC No. 1 along with a revised title page for the tariff. Also included, as Exhibit B, are copies of the Amended Certificate of Authority of Foreign Corporation and Registration of Fictitious Name on file with the Missouri Secretary of State.

The Company respectfully requests an effective date of September 19, 2013, or earlier.

Any questions you may have regarding this filing should be directed to my attention at 407-740-3001 or via email to forte@tminc.com. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerel

Thomas M. Forte Consultant to Legent Comm LLC d/b/a Long Distance Services

cc: Office of Public Counsel file: Legent - Missouri - Other tms: MOx1301

Enclosures TF/mp Exhibit A

Adoption Supplement & Revised Tariff Pages

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

ADOPTION SUPPLEMENT

LEGENT COMM LLC d/b/a Long Distance America d/b/a Long Distance Services hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes it own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed by it, all tariffs heretofore filed with the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, by LEGENT COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION d/b/a Long Distance America.

(T)

(T)

(T)

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

OF

<u>LEGENT COMM LLC d/b/a LONG DISTANCE AMERICA</u> <u>d/b/a LONG DISTANCE SERVICES</u>

3585 S. Town Center Drive, Suite 2	,	(T)
Las Vegas, NV 89135		(T)

RESALE INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

This Tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of telecommunications services provided by LEGENT COMM LLC d/b/a Long Distance America (T) d/b/a Long Distance Services ("Long Distance America") within the state of Missouri. This Tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission. Copies may be inspected during normal business hours at the Company's principal place of business: 3585 S. Town Center (T) Drive, Suite 2, Las Vegas, NV 89135. (T)

Long Distance America operates as a competitive telecommunications company within the state of Missouri.

Exhibit B

Amended Certificate of Authority of Foreign Corporation and Registration of Fictitious Name



State of Missouri Jason Kander, Secretary of State File Number: 201319180268 X01326523 Date Filed: 07/10/2013 Expiration Date: 07/10/2018 Jason Kander Secretary of State

Registration of Fictitious Name

This fictitious name filing shall expire 5 years from the date filed unless a renewal filing is submitted within 6 months prior to the expiration date.

This information is for the use of the public and gives no protection to the name being registered. There is no provision in this Chapter to keep another person or business entity from adopting and using the same name. (Chapter 417, RSMo)

The undersigned is doing business under the following name, and at the following address:

Business name to be registered:	Long Distance America
Business address:	3585 S. Town Center Dr., Ste 2
City, State and Zip Code:	Las Vegas NV 89135

If all parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed.

Name of Owners, Individual or Business Entity	Street and Number	City and State	Zip Code	If listed, Percentage of ownership must equal 100%
LEGENT COMM LLC	300B East High Street	Jefferson City MO	65101	100%

In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true:

(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties of a false declaration under Section 575.060, RSMo)

Scott A White

(Authorized Party Relationship)



State of Missouri Jason Kander, Secretary of State

File Number: 201319180290 X01326528 Date Filed: 07/10/2013 Expiration Date: 07/10/2018 Jason Kander Secretary of State

Registration of Fictitious Name

This fictitious name filing shall expire 5 years from the date filed unless a renewal filing is submitted within 6 months prior to the expiration date.

This information is for the use of the public and gives no protection to the name being registered. There is no provision in this Chapter to keep another person or business entity from adopting and using the same name. (Chapter 417, RSMo)

The undersigned is doing business under the following name, and at the following address:

Business name to be registered:	Long Distance Services
Business address:	3585 S. Town Center Dr., Ste 2
City, State and Zip Code:	Las Vegas NV 89135

If all parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed.

				If listed,
Name of Owners,				Percentage of
Individual or				ownership must
Business Entity	Street and Number	City and State	Zip Code	equal 100%
LEGENT COMM LLC	300B East High Street	Jefferson City MO	65101	100%

In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true:

(The undersigned understands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties of a false declaration under Section 575.060, RSMo)

Scott A White



State of Missouri

Jason Kander, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

File Number: FL1323710 Date Filed: 06/24/2013 Jason Kander Secretary of State

Application for Registration of a Foreign

Limited Liability Company

(Submit with filing fee of \$105.00)

Legent Comm LLC 1. The name of the foreign limited liability company is

2. The name under which the foreign limited liability company will conduct business in Missouri is (must contain "limited company, "limited liability company", "LC", "LLC", "L.C.", or "L.L.C.") (must be filled out if different from line (1)):

Nevada 3. The foreign limited liability company was formed under the laws of (state or jurisdiction) 03/30/2013

date of

(month/day/year)

4. The purpose of the foreign limited liability company or the general character of the business it proposes to transact in this state is:

telecommunications services 5. The name and address of the limited liability company's registered agent in Missouri is (this line must be completed and include a street address):

Green Law Firm, PC 300-B East High Street Jefferson City, MO 65101

Name

Address (PO Box may only be used in conjunction with a physical street address)

City/State/Zip

on the

The Secretary of State is appointed agent for service of process if the foreign limited liability company fails to maintain a registered agent. Note: failure to maintain a registered agent constitutes grounds to cancel the registration of the foreign limited liability company.

6. The address of the registered office in the jurisdiction organized. If none required, then the principal office address of the foreign limited liability company is:

3585 S. Town Center Drive, Suite 2, Las Vegas, NV 89135

Address (PO Box may only be used in conjunction with a physical street address) City/State/Zip

7. This application must include a current certificate of good standing/existence from the secretary of state or other similar official in the state of domicile. Such document should be dated within 60 calendar days from filing.

(Please see next page)

Name and address to return filed document:

Phyllis Miller -- Technologies Management, Inc. Name:

2600 Maitland Center Parkway, Suite 300 Address:

Maitland, FL 32751 City, State, and Zip Code:

State of Missouri Creation - LLC/LP 3 Page(s)



In Affirmation thereof, the facts stated above are true and correct. (The undersigned miderstands that false statements made in this filing are subject to the penalties provided under Section 575.040, RSMo)

Gr G. M	Scott A. White, Managing Member	5/24/13
Authorized Signature	Printed Name	Date
Authorized Signature	Printed Name	Date

Authorized Signature

Printed Name

4

Date

ī.

LLC-4 (01/2012)

SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE WITH STATUS IN GOOD STANDING

I, ROSS MILLER, the duly elected and qualified Nevada Secretary of State, do hereby certify that I am, by the laws of said State, the custodian of the records relating to filings by corporations, non-profit corporations, corporation soles, limited-liability companies, limited partnerships, limited-liability partnerships and business trusts pursuant to Title 7 of the Nevada Revised Statutes which are either presently in a status of good standing or were in good standing for a time period subsequent of 1976 and am the proper officer to execute this certificate.

I further certify that the records of the Nevada Secretary of State, at the date of this certificate, evidence, LEGENT COMM LLC, as a limited liability company duly organized under the laws of Nevada and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Nevada since March 30, 2013, and is in good standing in this state.



Electronic Certificate Certificate Number: C20130522-0073 You may verify this electronic certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of State, at my office on May 22, 2013.

· C.11 /

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State



State of Missouri



Jason Kander Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

WHEREAS,

LEGENT COMM LLC FL1323710

Using in Missouri the name

LEGENT COMM LLC

and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada has filed with this state its Application for Registration and whereas this Application for Registration conforms to the Missouri Limited Company Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JASON KANDER, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, by virtue of authority vested in me by law, do hereby certify and declare that on the 24th day of June, 2013, the above Foreign Limited Liability Company is duly authorized to transact business in the State of Missouri and is entitled to any rights granted Limited Liability Companies.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 24th day of June, 2013.



